
2025 Ohio Dominican University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 2, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 27-27   Conf: 15-9   Home: 12-6   Away: 9-9   Neutral: 6-12
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (323), Opp (282)   DPs Turned: Team (11), Opp (19)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (9), Totals (9), Congleton (6), Irvine (3), Opp (9)   Pickoffs: Team (1), Spidell 1, Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (96-110),
Irvine (27-33), Congleton (21-22), Jacobs (18-20), Grau (17-21), Spidell (10-11), Morreale (3-3)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
8 Golden, Kaleigh .377 52-52 167 36 63 9 0 0 14 72 .431 23 2 25 1 .458 0 2 7-9 53 1 3 .947
3 Massey, Erica .341 54-54 173 33 59 11 1 0 22 72 .416 8 2 8 0 .375 1 11 16-18 47 3 1 .980
2 Morreale, Liana .336 49-37 113 15 38 3 1 0 11 43 .381 7 3 12 0 .390 0 4 9-10 7 3 0 1.000
31 Mueller, Avery .309 51-49 136 22 42 6 1 2 25 56 .412 5 3 12 1 .345 1 8 9-12 64 90 9 .945
15 Holland, Emily .308 42-38 104 13 32 8 0 3 21 49 .471 9 5 17 1 .390 0 3 2-2 183 7 1 .995
26 Sterling, Kendrick .299 54-54 154 18 46 12 1 3 34 69 .448 12 2 18 0 .353 2 3 7-7 78 96 10 .946
1 Ibarra, Leea .184 50-45 98 16 18 1 0 1 9 22 .224 7 2 19 0 .252 0 10 7-10 64 2 2 .971
21 Schulte, Halina .333 13-1 12 4 4 3 0 0 0 7 .583 0 0 4 0 .333 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
7 Triplett, Addie .321 39-27 84 19 27 4 0 0 8 31 .369 12 0 6 0 .402 1 1 10-10 16 30 6 .885
24 Congleton, Olivia .265 33-27 68 10 18 4 0 2 13 28 .412 4 7 9 1 .367 0 4 0-0 137 9 1 .993
12 Grau, Emma .208 33-22 48 8 10 2 1 0 2 14 .292 3 0 11 0 .255 0 1 1-1 11 31 0 1.000
11 Platfoot, Evan .200 14-1 15 2 3 0 1 0 3 5 .333 1 0 5 0 .250 0 0 2-2 4 4 2 .800
10 Flynn, Shelby .193 36-25 57 5 11 1 0 0 5 12 .211 8 3 13 0 .314 2 1 1-2 189 10 2 .990
5 Irvine, Lilly .189 40-30 74 5 14 1 0 1 8 18 .243 8 1 10 0 .267 3 2 1-1 142 12 5 .969
23 Wilson, Gina .188 10-3 16 1 3 1 0 0 2 4 .250 1 0 2 1 .235 0 0 0-0 3 0 0 1.000
16 Maysonet, Saadie .161 44-41 56 6 9 2 0 0 3 11 .196 7 4 12 0 .299 0 5 0-1 36 63 6 .943
9 Jacobs, Marlee .158 31-24 19 3 3 0 0 0 0 3 .158 0 0 3 2 .158 0 0 0-0 11 36 3 .940
4 Plymale, Hannah .000 15-0 4 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 2 0 .000 0 0 1-3 0 0 0 .000
19 Spidell, Amelia .000 13-9 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 2 13 0 1.000
6 Flores, Lilah .000 23-1 2 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 1 0 .333 0 0 4-7 1 0 0 1.000
Totals .285 54-54 1403 227 400 68 6 12 180 516 .368 116 34 189 7 .352 10 55 77-95 1048 410 51 .966
Opponents .240 54-54 1340 175 322 50 15 17 150 453 .338 108 29 272 4 .310 6 28 49-56 1055 444 84 .947

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
5 Irvine, Lilly 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 .250 0 0 0 0 0
12 Grau, Emma 2.01 13-9 29 20 14 3-0 0 139.1 117 49 40 22 119 15 2 9 .223 10 6 0 3 9
9 Jacobs, Marlee 2.88 11-13 31 24 15 1-0 0 136.1 123 79 56 62 102 16 7 4 .236 5 15 0 2 11
19 Spidell, Amelia 3.08 3-5 13 9 2 0-0 1 59.0 60 34 26 19 41 14 5 1 .261 2 5 0 1 7
2 Morreale, Liana 5.12 0-0 7 1 0 0-0 0 13.2 21 13 10 5 10 4 1 3 .350 1 3 0 0 1
Totals 2.65 27-27 81 54 31 5 1 349.1 322 175 132 108 272 50 15 17 .240 18 29 0 6 28
Opponents 3.22 27-27 97 54 23 8 4 351.2 400 227 162 116 189 68 6 12 .285 36 34 0 10 55



2025 Ohio Dominican University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 2, 2025)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
12 Grau, Emma 42 11 31 0 1.000 0 17 4 .810 0 0
19 Spidell, Amelia 15 2 13 0 1.000 0 10 1 .909 0 0
2 Morreale, Liana 10 7 3 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
23 Wilson, Gina 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Flores, Lilah 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
15 Holland, Emily 191 183 7 1 .995 4 0 0 — 0 0
24 Congleton, Olivia 147 137 9 1 .993 1 21 1 .955 6 0
10 Flynn, Shelby 201 189 10 2 .990 5 0 0 — 0 0
3 Massey, Erica 51 47 3 1 .980 1 0 0 — 0 0
1 Ibarra, Leea 68 64 2 2 .971 1 0 0 — 0 0
5 Irvine, Lilly 159 142 12 5 .969 0 27 6 .818 3 1
8 Golden, Kaleigh 57 53 1 3 .947 0 0 0 — 0 0
26 Sterling, Kendrick 184 78 96 10 .946 8 0 0 — 0 0
31 Mueller, Avery 163 64 90 9 .945 4 0 0 — 0 0
16 Maysonet, Saadie 105 36 63 6 .943 4 0 0 — 0 0
9 Jacobs, Marlee 50 11 36 3 .940 0 18 2 .900 0 0
7 Triplett, Addie 52 16 30 6 .885 1 0 0 — 0 0
11 Platfoot, Evan 10 4 4 2 .800 0 0 0 — 0 0
21 Schulte, Halina 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Plymale, Hannah 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1509 1048 410 51 .966 29 96 14 .873 9 1
Opponents 1583 1055 444 84 .947 45 146 35 .807 9 0


